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Adam, Mrs. Armant Courcelle, widow
of L.Ce Ad=m
Last Will & Testament

Adan, John, Succeseion of
Inventory of Estate of Minors

Aden, Mres., Julie Lamy, widow of J.B. Adem
Last Will & Testament

Adam, Mrs. Julie Lemy, widow of J.B. Adam, Succ'n.
Inventory of Estate

Adem, J«B. (Heirs of)
to P.E. Duecros
Mortgage

Adam, Victor & Marie Gertrude
to John B. Adem
Procuration

Adans, Abel, Suoccession of
Inventory of Estate

Adams, Lucinds, wife of P. Harris
to %. Theurer
Special Power of Attorney

Ader, Pierre
to Mrs. Stephanie C. Canp, widoe of C. Kerr
Sale of property

Arnous, H., Succession of
Inventory of Eatate

Arnoue, Miss Henriette, Succession cf
tc Henry A. Charles, et als
Sale of property

Arnous, Henriette, Successior of
to Various Heirs
Settlement of Succession

Asmard, Adele
to Nelson E.D. Morand
Sals of tomb

Ldam, ¥rs, A., widow of L.C. Aden-3, Testumaent
B

Barbe, Celeste
Last Will & Teatament

Beaulieu, Gilbert F. & Irma, wife of . Paillippi
Renunciation to Su¢cession

Bedonet, 4i. & Ceorge D. Geddes
to New Soclety of the Sincere Friends
Bond & Cecurity

Belleaue, Mrs. 3ophia & Mrs, C. Burtie
and L.N. Olivier
Building Contract

Bird, Renael
to N. Burton & S. Lewis
Sale of property

Blane, Jules A.
to the Soociety of the Roman Catholic
Church of N.O.
Donation

July 9, 1879

Oct. 30, 1879

Apr. 18, 1879

Aug. 20, 1879

Nov. 17, 1879

pec. 1, 1879

Sept.23, 1879

Nov. 8, 1879

Sept. 6, 1879

Mar, 29, 1879

May 31, 1879

Aug. 25, 1879

Mar. 3, 1879

Feb.19, 1679

June 11, 137

Sept.12, 1879

Sept. 8, 1879

Jan, 14, 1879

May 13, 1879

Dec. 30, 1879

Act No.

g2

110

39

92

120

124

105

112

99

35

57

97

21

12

63

110-3is

100

48

133



B=Continued

Act No.
Bencmo, Salvatore e
Last Will & Testament Jan, 27, 1879 7

Boaque, Mrs. T. (Widow)
from John B, Wittemann
Sale of property Nov, 8, 1879 113

Bouny, Imile
to J.P. Caney
Release of Mortgage June 18, 1879 72

Boun!'. Buile
to Mrs, Louis de Kervers (Widow)
Subrogation pec. 3, 1879 1285

Burthe, Cecila & Sophiea Belleaue
and L.N. Olivier
Building Contrect Jan. 14, 1879 4

Burthe, Edunond
from Magin & Miguel Puig, Succession of
Sale of Sugar Plantation May 3, 1879 44

Burthe, F.D.F.

to Pierre Lanaux
Privilege Sept.15, 1879 103

Burton, Ne & S. Lewis
from Randel Bird
Sale of property May 13, 1879 48

Buscail, Mrs. J,, nee Journee, widow of F. Buscail
from Land Credit Soclety
Sale of property May 31, 1879 56

Buacail, Lrs. J. Journee, widow of F. Buacail
t2 B. Laporte
Cpecial Power of Attorney July 18, 1879 B4

Butler, Henry
t¢ Thomas Donohue
Sale of property May 31, 1879 99

Butler, John
from John Koepper
Release of GCeneral Mortgage June 20, 1879 73

Caney, JeP.
to Mrs. A. McGee, widow of T. Willcock
Sale of property June 16, 1879 68

Casey, JeP.
to Adar Graner
Sale of Real Eatate June 16, 1879 69

Caney, Tele
to Margaret Looby
Sale of property Juze 16, 1879 70

Caaey, JePo
from Emile Bouny
Release of Mortgage June 18, 1879 72

Casey, JoP.
to Louis Heichelheim
Sale of property June 26, 1879 75

cu‘y. JeP.
tv C. Sporl
Sale of property June 30, 1879 77



c—continnid

‘Swuvin,  Albert Act Wo.

from Mra. E. Robert, widow of B. Crocker

Sale of property Nov. 13, 1879 118

Caslaire, J.B.
to Joseph Progres
Sale of property Jan. 30, 1879 8

Charles, Henry A., et als
from Successiop of Miss Henriette Arnous

Sale of property May 31, 1879 57

Cistac, Hypolite

to Bugenie Robert
Sale of properties June 16, 1879 66

Cleiborne, Charles F.C.
to Mrs. J. Pecel, widow of A. Rodi
Sele of property Avg. 15, 1879 91

Cleris, Mrs. J, vours, widow of J. Cleris

from Eugene Duthuit
Kortgage July 14, 1879 83

Commagere, Mrs. Eugenie Cordeviolle, wife of
Louis ¥. Commagere, Succession of

Inventory of Eatate Aug. 21, 1879 93

Condeviclle, Mrs. E. nee Commagere
Last Will & Testament Aug. 13, 1879 87

Copping, Mrs. M.E. Tabiani, wife of H.L.T. Copping
to Louis A. Dumser
tale of property Mar. 11, 1879 25

Copping, H.L.T.
ard Mrs. T. Copping, his Wife
Beclaration Oct. 28, 1g73 111

Courcelle, lirs., Armantine, widow of L.C. Adan
Supplementary Testament Feb. 19, 1879 13

Courtede, Jean
to Miss Jeanne Courtade
Procuration Jan. 5, 1879 1

Crocker, Mra. E. Rohert
Last Will & Testament June 3, 1873 61

Crocker, Mrs. Bazile (Widow)
to J«B. Crocker
Sele of property June 30, 1879 78-%is

Crocker, Mrs. E. Robert, widow of B. Crecker
to albert Cauvin
Cale of property Nov. 13, 1879 118

Crovetto, C.J.
to John Toussaint
Sale of Property Apr. 16, 1879 42

De Armas, E.J.
to Antonic Rodi
Release of Mortgage Mear, 19, 1879 30

Delpit, Jehs & Wife
Release of Mortgage July 28, 1879 86

Donchue, Thomas
from Henry Butler

Sale of property May 31, 1879 59



Deunelly,
Dpaux,
Tuba,
Dabost,
Dubreuil,
Ducros,

Da Fossat,
Dafour,

Dumsaer,

Dunbar,
Dussuau,

Duthuit,

Equitable,

Equiteble

Font,

Pord,

D=-Continued

Charles
from Mra. P. Hos (Widow)
Sale of property

Mrs. A. Frederic, widow of E. Dreux
to August Marchel
Sale of property

Francois A.
to Joseph Dufour
Sale of property

Louis (Mr. & Mrs.)
to Constent Andree, et ala
Special Power of Attorney

Mrs. Louis (Iidov)
to Mrs. M. Richara, widow of Sabalot
Agreement

E.A.

to Conception, Juans & America Gonzales

Sale of property

Charles T. Soniat
to Lucien S, ™ Fossat
Sale of Property

Joseph
from Francois A, Duba
Sale of property

Louis 4.

from Mrs. ¥.B. Tebiani, wife of
HeL.T. Copping

Sale of property

GeHe
sna Mias Susie Foucher
liarriage Contract

Bnile, Sr.
from Nicholas Mandry
Sele of property

Rugene
to Mrs. J. Dours, widow of J. Cleris
Mortgage

Mutual Benevolent Society
from Nelson E.D. Morand
Sale of Toumb

Mutual * Lenevolent Society
from Frencois Ricea
Sale of land

r

Mre. C. Pennisaon, widow of S. Foat
to Frederick Font
Procuration

Mrs. C., (Widow)

fror Octave Poy., Procurator for Widow

L., Carlon
Sale of Tomb

Feb. 21,

Nov. 29,

May 31,

Sept.l2,

Aug. 18,

June 16,

Oct. 11,

Mar, 11,

July 14,

Mar. 3,

Mar, 29,

Mey 1,

Mar, 15,

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

2879

1879

1879

1879

Act No.

15

123

108

52

101

90

65

108

25

37

131

22

33

28



| im
Francis,
Francis,
Freret,

Fuselier,

Ganier,
Geddes,
Genius,

Gerbver,

Gerbver,
Gmunder,
onzales,
Grener,
Grillot,

Grillot,

Guinault,

Harris,

F-Continued

Octave., Procurator for Widow L. Carlon
to Mra, C. l'orﬂ (“d“)
Sale of Tpmd

Enilia
to Nicholas & Anthony Francis
Sale of property

Nicholas & jnthony
from Emilia Frencis
Sale of property

.A.. Lo
favor Stella T. Trudeau, His Wife
Acknowledgement of Indebtedness

lirs. M. Bodin, wife of O. Fuselier

to H. Sabourin
Sale of property

Francois, :eirs of

to Larie ¥, Ballot, widow of J.3. Saquaite

ale of property

George D. & A, Bedouet
to New Society of Sinecere Friend
Bond « Security

James
ard lilss Mary C. Font
Marriage Contract

Dariel, Succesaion
Inventory of Estate

Taniel, Succesaion of
to Semuel Levy
Sale of property

C., atal
to U. Theurer
Release of Mortgage

Conception, Jeuana, & Americe
from E.A. Ducros
Sale of property

Adam
from JOP. CaSQY
Sale of property

(widow)
pours,

}‘I:rbo F.Jl
tO I.lr-‘i- J.
sortgage

widow of J. Cleris

Octave

anu kra, LL.L. Grillot
& Tutrix)

Settlerent

I.Po
to Mrs. 8. Kohn
Subrogstion

(widow)

H

Mrs. Lucinde Adams, wife of I'. Harrcis
te U. Theurer

Special Power of Attorney

(Widow, nis ! other

Mar. 185,

May 14,

May 14,

Jen. 21,

Nov. 19,

Qct., 4,

Sept, 8,

Feb. 1,

Mar. 13,

June 2,

Feb. 27,

Au.ffo 18.

June 16,

g, £2,

Aug. 2=z,

Nov. 12,

Nov. &,

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1876

1879

1378

1879

1873

1879

1873

1879

1879

1879

1879

Act No.

a8

88

88

5

121

107

100

26

60

17

90

69

94

95

11%

112



H=Continued

Beishelheim, louis Act No.
from J.P. Caney
Sule of property June 26, 1879 75

Hemer, Mariana Baquie, widow of F. ljemmer
Inventory Jan. 13, 1879 3

Hepburn, Mrs. James (Widow)
to Mrs. 4. W. Pichot (Widow)
Partition of property Dec. 10, 1673 128

Heyn, Mrs. Ruma Legendre, widow of O. Heyn
from: Mrs. C. Lilly, widow of J.,L. Warner

Sale of property May 19, 1879 S0

Hiller, Mary, Widow by Lat. marriage of X. Droll,
now wife of F. Koelmel
Last Will & Testament Feb. 12, 1879 10

Hoa, Mrs. ®.De la Ronde, widow of P. Hca

to Charles Donnelly
Sale of property Feb. 21, 1879 15

Hopkins, Misses Fugenie & Odile
Renunciation to Succession Mey 6, 1879 45

Ittman, George B,
from hirs. M. Ruenes, Succession
Sale of property May 31, 1879 58

Jochum, Peter & Leon
Partinl Release of Mortgage Nov. 13, 1879 116-Ris

Katzenstein, Eugene
from LMra. Tulien Seghers (Widow)

Sale of property Apr. 22, 1879 40
Kerr, Steprhanie C. Camp, widow of C. Kerr

from Plerre Ader

Sale of property Sept. 6, 1879 99

Kervers, de Mrs. Louis ({idow)
to Jean B. Adam, et als
Extension of MNote Dec. 4, 1879 1k&6

Kirkpatrick & Co.
frorm Rosalle & Louise Maenhaut
Sale of property July 21, 1879 85

Koepper, John
to John Butler
Release of Genersl Mortguge June 20, 1879 73

Labarre, Mrs. Anais
to Miss Louise Labarre
Sale of plantation May 31, 1879 55

Labarre, Miss louise
from Anais Labarre
Sale of plantetion May 31, 1879 55



sabarre,

Labatut,

Lacoste,

Land

Lanone,

isterriere,

Laurent,

Laurent,

Lawry,

Lescesne,

Leacesne,

Leveau,

Levy,

Lewis,

Lipari,

Long,

Looby,

Lyons,

Maenhaut,

Manpdoux,

Mias Louise
from Anais lLabarre
Sale of plantation

Mrs. A. Urqubart, wife of 7. Labatut

1~Continued

to Mrs. L.H. ue Kervers (Widow)

Mortgage

Antoino BsC.
tc Apolline Hoa, ILacoste, his wife

Acknowledgement of Bebt

Credit Society
to Mrs. Francois Journee,
Sale of property

Noemie, Sister Louise Cendide

Last Will & Testament

Charles

to Mrs. Casimir Marchal (Widow)

Sele of property

John A.,

from Succession of Mrs. J.M. Prig

Sale of property

lirs. Louise, widow of P. Laurent

Cocicil to Wwill

F.B,

Inventory of Estate

Tliza

to Mobel Robinaon
Sale cf property

l'rs. Eliza & Dau.zaters

to Socliety of Saint Josephine
Sale of site in ceunetery

Tiheodore

to artial & Therese Ducones

Donation

Sanuel

from Daniel Gerber, Succession of

Sale of property

S. & N. Bur$on
from Rerdel Bird
Sale of property

Peter

to John Tcussaint
Sale of property

Nieholas
from M.H.

lele of property

Margaret

from J.P. Casey
Sale cf projerty

ifrs. Charity Wilson, widow of L.W. Lyons
Herunciation

Rosalle & Louise
to Kirkpatrick & Co.
Cele of property

Mrs. P.L.

to kra. Henry Rechtien (Widow)

Sale of property

day 31,

Dec. 15,

June 11,

widow of PF. Buscail

May 31,

Mar, .5,

Sept.24,

Sep‘t.?,o,

Nov. 28,

Apr. 8,

May 10,

Nov. 13,

June 17,

June 2,

May 13,

Lay 13,

Apr. 28,

June 16,

Nov. 13,

July 21, 1879

Dec. 27, 1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1873

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1872

1879

1879

1879

Act No.

55

129

62

56

27

106

104
122

36

46

116

71

60

48

47

41

70

117

85

132



- Mmmary,

Marchel,

Marchal,

Marchand,

Morrison,

Mauberret,

M=Coitinued

Nicholas
toEnile Dussuau, STe
Sale of property

August

from ¥ra. A. Frederic, widow of E. Dreux

Sale of property

Mrs. Cesimir (Widow)
from Charles lLaterriere
Sele of property

Joseph
to Alice Loger
Donation of property

Edward

fron kre., F. Narcisse, wifs of

Charles Vidal
Sale of property

A.
to Auguste Marchal
Subrogation

Merchants Mutual Insurance Co., & Sun Jutual
Insurance Co. & John A. Laurent

Merwig,

Metreaud,

from Succession of Mrs. J.M. Pulg

Cale of property

Mr. & Mrs. E.F.
lMeeting of Creditors

A.Co

fror Mrs. CeE. Lobre, widow of G. Pauvert

Sale of property

Middlemiss, PeRe
tc Mrs. C. Lilly, widow cf J,L. Warner

Release of Privilege

Montedonico, John, Succession of

Morand,
Morend,

Morbert,

Neichel,

Olivier,
Ciivier,

Orso,

Inventory of Estate
Nelson, EeDe.

frow Adele Asmerd
Sale of Tomb

Nelson Ee¢De.

to Equitable Mutuel & Benevolent Society

Sale of tomd

Mrs. Louise Maignan, widow of C. liorbert

Last Will & Testeament

N

NMrs. Gayte, wife of L. Neichel

tc Charlotte Rochon
Sale of property

JeDe
to A. Marchal
Subrogation

L.N.
end Mrs. Sophia Bellevere
Builuing Contract

M.H.
to Nicholas Long
Sale of property

g

il

wmrs.

C. Jurthe

Dec. 22, 1879

Nov. 29, 1879

Sept.24, 1879

JIT-

Mar.

Yeb,

Sept.

Oct.
thru

July

May

Mar,

Mer.

ar.

Mar,

May

Teb.

Jan.

<0, 1879

5, 1879

24, 1879

20, 1879

15,

21 1679

1, 1879

27, 1879

28, 1879

3, 1879

3, 1879

19, 1879

17, 1879

20, 1879

14, 1879

Apr. 28, 1879

ACt 170,

131

123

106

135

23

16

104

109

80

51

32

21

22

31

49

14

41



Pepin,

Pauvert,

Perez,

Peyroux,

Picapean,

Pollos

Porche,

Posey,

Pouec),

Progres,

Puig,

Puig,

Rechtien,

Regel,

Regal,

Regel,

Michel, Succession of

(P. Asset, Tost. EX.)

tc Pauline L., Henderson
Confirmation of Adjudication

Mrs., C.E. Lobre, widow of G. Pauvert
to A.C. Kitreaud
cale of property

Tec. 15, 1879

July 1, 1879

Mrs. Cidro (Widow) & Mrs. L. Salonrier (Widow)

to krs. Joseph Cleris (Widow)

Mortgage

Mrs. XE. (widow)
t¢ E. Villavaso
Sale of land

Mrs. M. Sweeney, widow of L. Picapean
to Miss Anna Pollas or Pollock
Transfer of rights of property

or Pollock, Miss Anna

from Mrs. M. Sweeney, widow of L. Picapean

Transfer cf rights of property

NoJ. (Arcttishop)
to 3oman Catholie Church of N.O.
Declaration of Proprietorship

DeJeSe
and Miss llary Foucher
Marriage Contract

Plerre
to Adrien Metreaud
biortgege

Joseph
from J+B. Chalaire
Sale of property

Mrs., JoM., Succescion
to Merchants Mutual Insurence Co., &

Sun Mutual Insurance Co., % JeA. Laurent

Sale of property

Megin & Miguel, Succession
t¢c Edmond Burthe
Sale of Sugar Plantation

.

Mrs. L. Tonnies, widow of H. Rechtien
from Mrs. Paulien L. Mandoux
Sale of property

Ansel
to Mra., John B. Regal (Widow)
Sale of unuivided % of property

Mrs. E. Meyers, widow of J.B. Regel
from Frank Regel
Sale of undivided 4 of property

Frank
to Mrs. E. Neyers, widow of Y.B. Regel
Sale of undividded $ of property

June 21, 1879
Mar., 29, 1879
1679

Mov. B8,

Nov. 8, 187%%

pec. 30, 1879

Apr. 17, 1879
1879

Dec. 9,

Tan. 30, 1879

Sept.20, 1879

May 3, 1879

Dec.27, 1879

Tuly 5, 1879
1879

Junelb,

Junel6, 1879

AcP No.

130

80

78

34

114

114

134

38

127

104

44

132

81

67

67



R+-Continued

Begel, lrs. J. (widow) Act No,
from Ansel Regel
Sale of undivided 3 of property July 5, 1879 Bl

{oca Francoie
» ' to Bquitable Mutual & Benevolent Soclety
Sale of land Mar,., 29, 1879 33

Richard, Duval
‘from John Spearing
Sele of property June 27, 1879 76

Richeux, Mrs. Marie L. Perrye., wife of C. Richeux
from Mrs. Louise St. Herman
Sale of property May 27, 1879 53

Richeux, Mrs. liarie louise
to Pilerre J. Richeux
Donation May 24, 1879 &3

Rodert, Eugente
from Hypolite Cistac
Sale of properties June 16, 1879 66

Robert, Fodoe
to John Toussaint
Sale of property Sept.15, 1879 102

Robinson, Mobel
from Eliza Lescesne
Sale of property May 10, 1879 46

Rochon, Charlotte
from Anna Gayte, wifle of L. Neichel
Cale of property May 17, 1879 49

Rodi, Mrs. J. Fecel, widow of A. Rodi
fror Charles F.C. Claiborne
Sale of property Aug. 18, 1879 91

Rouzan, Jean M. /
fron JeP.M. Rouzan
Sale of Plentation Feb. 14, 1879 11

Rouzan, J.P.li.
to Julien M. Rouzan s

Sale of property Feb. 14, 1879 12
Rouzan, Julien M.

to Mrs. A. Rouzen, his wife //

Acknowledgement of debt Feb. 27, 1879 18

Rubin, Conrad & Louisa, wife of P. Ries
to Catherine Boucher

Mortgage Aug. 23, 1879 96
Ruenes, Manuel
Family Meeting of Minors Mar. 18, 1879 29

" Ruenes, Mrs. M., Succession of
to George B. Ittman
cele of property May 31, 1879 58

Sabourin, Renry
’ from Mrs. l. Bodin, wife of Q. Fuselier
Sale of property Nov. 19, 1879 121

Seguaite, Hrs. J.B. (Widow)
from Heirs of Francois Ganier
Sale of property Oct. 4, 187§ 107
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g¢. Hermen,

seghers,

Society

Socliety

Soye,

Spearing,

SpOI‘l,

stanislas,

Stayert,

Sun Mutual

Tervelon,

Theurer,

Theurer,

Tierabe,

Toussaint,

Toussaint,

Toussaint,

Toussaint,

Touasaint,

S-~Continued

Mrs. Louise Morin, wife of J,D. St. Herman
to Mrs. Marie L. Perry, wife of C. Richeux

Sale of property

Mra. Julien
to Mmgene Katzenstein

Sale of property

of the Laaies of Progress
Charter of Incorporation

of the Soverign Sieurs
Anendment to Charter

Martin
to Roman Catholic Church
Settlement

John
to Duval Richard
Sale of property

C.
from J.P. Casey
Sale of property

Marie
Lest Will & Testement

Mrs. Georgina
to Mrs. Mary Kollmal
Trensfer of Righte

Insurance Co., et als
from Succession of Mrs. JeMe Puilg
Sale of property

Fugenie
from Urban Theurer
Sale of property

Urban
from C. Gmunaer, et al
Release of Mortgage

Urban
to Tugenie Tervalon
Sale of propertiy

Mrs. As.P. Groux, and her husband
Meeting of Creditors

F.
Last Will & Testament

Jean
Supplementary Testament

John
from C.J. Crovetto
Sale of property

John
from Peter Lepari
Sale of property

John
from F.J. Robert
Sale of property

May 27,

APT. 22,

Mar. 6,

Nov. 18,

Feb. 28,

June 27,

June 30,

Jan. 27,

Jan. 13,

Sept .20,

Feb. 27,

Feb. 27,

Feb, 27,

May <28,

June 26,

July 1,

Apr. 16,

May 13,

Sept.l5,

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

1879

Act No.

40

24

119

20

76

77

104

19

17

19

74

79

42

47

102



9.
ok Act No.
United Sisters of St. Fhilomena —_—
Charter Aug. 14, 1879 g9
T
\'4

he 3¢
vidal, Mrs. Francois Narcisse, wife of C. Vidal

to Edward Merrison

Sale of property Mar, 5, 1879 =23

-

Villavaso, E.
from Mrs, J.E. Peyroux (Widow)
Sale of property Mar. 29, 1879 34

Yarner, krs. C. Lilly, widow of J.L. Warner
' to Mrs. Buna Legendre, widow of O. Heyn
Sale of property May 19, 1879 50

Watzenstein, Rugene
to Mrs, J. Seghers, (Widow)
Ratification of Partition Sale June 16, 1879 64

Wieder, Mrs. M. Waszner, wife of C. Wieder

to Mrs. J. Cleris (Widow)
Mortgage Aug. 25, 1879 98

Willcock, Mrs. A, McGee, widow of T. Willcock

from J,P, Casey
Sale of property June 16, 1879 68

Wittemann, John B,
to Mrs. T. Bosque (Widow)
Sale of property Nov. 8, 1879 113

|
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